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SELECTION PROCEDURE IN GRAMIN BANKS
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Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether any irregularities in selection procedure of promotions given for vacant pay scale-2 and 3, officer posts in Uttar Bihar Kshetriya Gramin Bank have come to the notice of the Government;

(b) if so, the details thereof, bank-wise, district-wise including Muzaffarpur; and

(c) the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government to remove such irregularities along with action taken against the erring officials?

Answer

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance (Shri Namo Narain Meena)

(a),(b) and (c):- National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development (NABARD) and Uttar Bihar Gramin Bank have reported that the promotion of officers of the Uttar Bihar Gramin Bank in the cadre of Officer scale-II and III has been effected/made in the light of provision given in Uttar Bihar Gramin Bank Officers and Employees Recruitment and Promotion policy 2010. The Bank has strictly followed the said rules/regulations while effecting/ providing promotions in the cadre officer scale II & III and no irregularities have been reported so far.
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